10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 319 Filed 12/11/18 Page 1 of 2

J. DAVID HADDEN (CSB No. 176148)
dhadden@fenwick.com

SAINA S. SHAMILOV (CSB No. 215636)
sshamilov@fenwick.com

TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096)
tgregorian@fenwick.com

PHILLIP J. HAACK (CSB No. 262060)
phaack@fenwick.com

RAVI R. RANGANATH (CSB No. 272981)
rranganath@fenwick.com

SHANNON E. TURNER (CSB No. 310121)
sturner@fenwick.com

CHIEH TUNG (CSB No. 318963)
ctung@fenwick.com

FENWICK & WEST LLP

Silicon Valley Center

801 California Street

Mountain View, CA 94041

Telephone:  650.988.8500

Facsimile: 650.938.5200

Attorneys for Twitch Interactive, Inc.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SAN JOSE DIVISION

IN RE: PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, Case No. 5:18-md-02834-BLF
LLCET AL., PATENT LITIGATION

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and | C2s¢ No.: 5:18-cv-05619-BLF

LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, DEFENDANT TWITCH

INTERACTIVE, INC.’S CORPORATE
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND
v CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED

' PERSONS

TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.,

Plaintiffs,

Defendant.

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 319 Filed 12/11/18 Page 2 of 2

1 Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1, Defendant Twitch Interactive, Inc.
2| (“Twitch”) hereby states that it is a wholly owned subsidiary of Amazon.com, Inc.
3 Pursuant to Civil L.R. 3-15, the undersigned certifies that the following listed persons,
4 || associations of persons, firms, partnerships, corporations (including parent corporations) or other
5| entities (i) have a financial interest in the subject matter in controversy or in a party to the
6 || proceeding, or (ii) have a non-financial interest in that subject matter or in a party that could be
7 || substantially affected by the outcome of this proceeding: Amazon.com, Inc.
8
9

10|l Dated: December 11, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

11 FENWICK & WEST LLP

12

By: /s/ Todd R. Gregorian
13 Todd R. Gregorian
Attorneys for Defendant

14 TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

