1 2	J. DAVID HADDEN (CSB No. 176148) dhadden@fenwick.com SAINA S. SHAMILOV (CSB No. 215636)	
3	sshamilov@fenwick.com TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096)	
4	tgregorian@fenwick.com PHILLIP J. HAACK (CSB No. 262060)	
5	phaack@fenwick.com RAVI R. RANGANATH (CSB No. 272981)	
6	rranganath@fenwick.com SHANNON E. TURNER (CSB No. 310121)	
7	sturner@fenwick.com CHIEH TUNG (CSB No. 318963)	
8	ctung@fenwick.com FENWICK & WEST LLP	
9	Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street	
10	Mountain View, CA 94041 Telephone: 650.988.8500	
11	Facsimile: 650.938.5200	
12	Attorneys for Twitch Interactive, Inc.	
13		
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
15	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
16	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
17	IN RE: PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES,	Case No. 5:18-md-02834-BLF
	LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION	Case No. 3.10-ma-02034-DEI
18		G N 510 05(10 D) F
19	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,	Case No.: 5:18-cv-05619-BLF
20	Plaintiffs,	DEFENDANT TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.'S CORPORATE
21	V.	DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED
22	TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.,	PERSONS
23	Defendant.	
24	Defendant.	
25		
26		
27		



Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 319 Filed 12/11/18 Page 2 of 2

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1, Defendant Twitch Interactive, Inc. ("Twitch") hereby states that it is a wholly owned subsidiary of Amazon.com, Inc.

Pursuant to Civil L.R. 3-15, the undersigned certifies that the following listed persons, associations of persons, firms, partnerships, corporations (including parent corporations) or other entities (i) have a financial interest in the subject matter in controversy or in a party to the proceeding, or (ii) have a non-financial interest in that subject matter or in a party that could be substantially affected by the outcome of this proceeding: Amazon.com, Inc.

Dated: December 11, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

FENWICK & WEST LLP

By: /s/ Todd R. Gregorian

Todd R. Gregorian

Attorneys for Defendant TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.

